
Huntsville, Alabama

Cover Memo

308 Fountain Circle
Huntsville, AL 35801

Meeting Type: City Council Regular Meeting Meeting Date: 12/21/2023 File ID: TMP-3658

Department: Engineering

Subject: Type of Action:   Approval/Action

Resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into an Agreement between the City of Huntsville, Alabama and
Garver, L.L.C., for Engineering Construction Administration Services for Martin Road Roadway
Improvements, Phase II, Project No. 65-10-RD07 & ALDOT Project No. CRSAHV-STPAA-STPHV-4520
(251).

Resolution No.

Finance Information:

Account Number: TBD
City Cost Amount: up to $397,170.20
Total Cost: $1,985,851.00

Special Circumstances:
Grant Funded: N/A
Grant Title - CFDA or granting Agency: N/A
Resolution #: N/A

Location: (list below)
Address:  N/A
District:  District 1 ☐    District 2 ☐     District 3 ☐     District 4 ☐    District 5 ☐

Additional Comments:
A contract with Garver to provide construction engineering, inspection and administrative services for Martin
Road Phase II between Old Jim Williams and Laracy Drive.  The project consists of approximately 1.5 miles of
new 5-lane curb and gutter roadway.  Construction services will be in accordance with ALDOT construction
inspection requirements to include surveying, testing and project management services during construction.
The cost is estimated at 10% of the construction cost and will be on a time and materials basis.

Huntsville, Alabama Printed on 12/15/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


RESOLUTION NO. 23- 
 

 
BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama, that the 

Mayor be, and is hereby authorized, to enter into an Agreement between the City of Huntsville, 
Alabama and Garver, L.L.C., in a Not-to-Exceed (NTE) Ceiling Price of ONE MILLION NINE 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE AND NO/100 
DOLLARS ($1,985,851.00) for Engineering Construction Administration Services for Martin 
Road Roadway Improvements, Phase II, Project No. 65-10-RD07 & ALDOT Project No. 
CRSAHV-STPAA-STPHV-4520(251), in Huntsville, Alabama, on behalf of the City of 
Huntsville, a municipal corporation in the State of Alabama, which said Agreement is 
substantially in words and figures similar to that document attached hereto and identified as 
"Resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into an Agreement between the City of Huntsville, 
Alabama and Garver, L.L.C., for Engineering Construction Administration Services for Martin 
Road Roadway Improvements, Phase II, Project No. 65-10-RD07 & ALDOT Project No. 
CRSAHV-STPAA-STPHV-4520(251)," consisting of a total of seventeen (17) pages plus forty-
five (45) additional pages consisting of Attachments 1-15, and the date of December 21, 2023, 
appearing on the margin of the first page, together with the signature of the President or 
President Pro Tem of the City Council, and an executed copy of said document being 
permanently kept on file in the Office of the City Clerk of the City of Huntsville, Alabama. 

 
 
 

 
ADOPTED this the 21st day of December, 2023. 
 

 
 

________________________________ 
President of the City Council of 
the City of Huntsville, Alabama 

 
 

APPROVED this the 21st day of December, 2023. 
 

 
 
 

________________________________ 
Mayor of the City of Huntsville, 
Alabama 






























































































































	ADP3BB5.tmp
	RESOLUTION NO. 23-


